
 2018-2019 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Women's Foil

TEAM POINT CALCULATIONS

CURRENT AS OF 2/10/2019

RANK NAME BTH DIVISION TEAM TOTAL 1st 2nd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1  Kiefer, Lee O 1994 Kentucky 8,712.000 840 840 2040 2040 1668 1284

2  Dubrovich, Jacqueline 1994 New Jersey 6,933.100 863.6 753.5 1644 1248 1212 1212

3  Ross, Nicole 1989 Metro NYC 6,700.000 1100 1016 1272 1248 1236 828

4  Prescod, Nzingha E 1992 Metro NYC 5,335.500 770 588.5 1644 1248 804 281

5  Lu, Margaret L.c. 1994 Connecticut 2,944.610 1012 693.61 684 279 276 0

6  Blow, Iman A 1997 Metro NYC 2,832.005 518.16 326.845 780 676 270 261

7  Zeiss, Madison E 1994 Southern CA 2,801.000 770 759 756 259 257 0

8 # Tieu, May L 2001 New Jersey 2,324.020 934.72 848.3 272 269 0 0

9 # Weintraub, Maia M 2002 Philadelphia 2,165.300 848.3 385 668 264 0 0

10 # Devore, Delphine P 2001 Connecticut 2,003.940 935 535.94 276 257 0 0

11 # Pustilnik, Nicole 2002 San Diego 1,813.800 764.5 349.3 700 0 0 0

12 # Scruggs, Lauren Skye 2003 Metro NYC 1,564.500 998 566.5 0 0 0 0

13 # Binder, Sylvie A 1999 West-Rock 1,501.160 918.16 583 0 0 0 0

14 # Deschner, Stefani K 1999 Virginia 1,404.720 706.12 698.6 0 0 0 0

15  Partridge, Morgan K 1998 New England 1,125.490 503.99 368.5 253 0 0 0

16 # Tan, Helen 2002 North TX 1,079.960 561 518.96 0 0 0 0

17  Massialas, Sabrina C 1997 Northern CA 1,069.870 535.94 533.93 0 0 0 0

18 # Martos, Sara Ann 2002 Northern CA 1,062.880 753.5 309.38 0 0 0 0

19  Laffey, Jessie S 1995 New Jersey 1,025.960 695.96 330 0 0 0 0

20 # Marinelli, Ever 2001 Northern CA 1,004.500 379.5 363 262 0 0 0

21 # Cho, Sabrina N 2002 Northern CA 1,003.670 683.63 320.04 0 0 0 0

22 # Zhou, Emme 2000 New England 1,002.120 688.62 313.5 0 0 0 0

23  Viqueira, Samantha M 1998 New Jersey 935.000 935 0 0 0 0 0

24 # Zhang, Rachel 2001 New England 916.820 577.5 339.32 0 0 0 0

25 # Lam, Justina 2003 S. Jersey 906.440 561 345.44 0 0 0 0

26 # Ahn, Gabriella 2003 Metro NYC 872.560 583 289.56 0 0 0 0

27  Kleiner, Elyssa R 1997 Northern CA 872.365 555.5 316.865 0 0 0 0

28 # Hunt, Tarleton Q 2001 Gulf Coast 862.950 588.5 274.45 0 0 0 0

29 # Luong, Paige K 2001 Northern CA 854.800 550 304.8 0 0 0 0

30 # Chen, Alyssa J 2000 San Diego 832.980 543.56 289.42 0 0 0 0

31 # Rhodes, Zander 2003 New Jersey 764.500 764.5 0 0 0 0 0

32 # Lee, Morgan A 2001 Long Island 701.040 701.04 0 0 0 0 0

33 # Stamos, Maria 2002 Metro NYC 646.810 344.31 302.5 0 0 0 0

34 # Lee, Yejine 2002 New Jersey 641.980 357.5 284.48 0 0 0 0

35  Crum, Quinn T 1997 New England 640.910 346.5 294.41 0 0 0 0

36 # Horsley, Asherah 2002 Western PA 631.825 316.865 314.96 0 0 0 0

37 # Novoseltseva, Anna 2003 Michigan 555.500 555.5 0 0 0 0 0

38 # Koo, Haley B 2002 New Jersey 550.000 550 0 0 0 0 0

39  Nott, Adi M 1987 Western NY 513.970 513.97 0 0 0 0 0

40 # Yaroshenko, Karina 2002 Southern CA 508.980 508.98 0 0 0 0 0

41 # Hung, Juliana 2004 Northern CA 508.000 508 0 0 0 0 0

42 # Chusid, Renata, (Renata, Chusid)2003 New Jersey 499.000 499 0 0 0 0 0

43T # Lee, Annora Y 2002 Metro NYC 374.000 374 0 0 0 0 0

43T # Flanagan, Catherine H 2003 West-Rock 374.000 374 0 0 0 0 0

45 # Banin, Isabelle J 2001 Metro NYC 341.000 341 0 0 0 0 0

46 # Tan, Elisha 2002 San Diego 340.360 340.36 0 0 0 0 0

47T # Weintraub, Rei H 2002 Metro NYC 335.500 335.5 0 0 0 0 0

47T # Koo, Rachel 2004 New Jersey 335.500 335.5 0 0 0 0 0

49 # Knight, Skylar 2004 Central CA 330.200 330.2 0 0 0 0 0

50 # Gong, Christina S 2001 New England 325.120 325.12 0 0 0 0 0

51 # Wang, Karina X 2001 Maryland 319.000 319 0 0 0 0 0

52 # Mandour, Sophia M 2001 Maryland 302.500 302.5 0 0 0 0 0

53 # Hao, Alicia 2002 New England 299.400 299.4 0 0 0 0 0

54 # Thompson, Julia T 2001 New Jersey 294.640 294.64 0 0 0 0 0

55 # Lau, Sydnee 2003 Northern CA 279.440 279.44 0 0 0 0 0

56 # Marotta, Veronica 2002 Metro NYC 279.400 279.4 0 0 0 0 0

Group I Values Group II Values

# = Junior



 2018-2019 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Women's Foil

DOMESTIC RESULTS as of 2/10/2019

DV1 #1 

SF=1.1 Jul-18

DV1 #2 

SF=1.1 Oct-18

DV1 #3 

SF=1.016 Dec-18

DV1 #4 

SF=0.998 Jan-19

No team points for 33-64 PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Kiefer, Lee O np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Dubrovich, Jacqueline np 0 8 753.5 3 863.6 np 0

Ross, Nicole 1 1100 np 0 1 1016 np 0

Prescod, Nzingha E 5 770 9 588.5 np 0 np 0

Lu, Margaret L.c. 2 1012 np 0 18 350.52 6 693.61

Blow, Iman A np 0 33 0 14 518.16 21.5 326.845

Zeiss, Madison E 7 759 5 770 5 711.2 20 334.33

Tieu, May L 12 572 np 0 2 934.72 3 848.3

Weintraub, Maia M 21 363 17 385 np 0 3 848.3

Devore, Delphine P 22 357.5 3 935 10.5 535.94 21.5 326.845

Pustilnik, Nicole 6 764.5 24 346.5 21 335.28 17 349.3

Scruggs, Lauren Skye 13 566.5 18 379.5 13 523.24 1 998

Binder, Sylvie A 17 385 10 583 17 355.6 2 918.16

Deschner, Stefani K 34 0 43 0 6 706.12 5 698.6

Partridge, Morgan K 20 368.5 20 368.5 34 0 15 503.99

Tan, Helen 14 561 28 324.5 15 513.08 12 518.96

Massialas, Sabrina C np 0 np 0 10.5 535.94 9 533.93

Martos, Sara Ann 8 753.5 38 0 38 0 25 309.38

Laffey, Jessie S np 0 27 330 8 695.96 36 0

Marinelli, Ever 18 379.5 21 363 33 0 39 0

Cho, Sabrina N 65 0 117.5 0 24 320.04 8 683.63

Zhou, Emme 31 308 30 313.5 np 0 7 688.62

Viqueira, Samantha M np 0 3 935 73 0 54 0

Zhang, Rachel 11 577.5 73 0 85 0 19 339.32

Lam, Justina 39.5 0 14 561 19 345.44 35 0

Ahn, Gabriella 10 583 136 0 30 289.56 DNF 0

Kleiner, Elyssa R 15 555.5 69 0 78 0 23.5 316.865

Hunt, Tarleton Q 9 588.5 95 0 108 0 32 274.45

Luong, Paige K 16 550 40 0 27 304.8 75 0

Chen, Alyssa J 38 0 44 0 9 543.56 29 289.42

Rhodes, Zander 33 0 6 764.5 67 0 33 0

Lee, Morgan A 53 0 36 0 7 701.04 59 0

Stamos, Maria 32 302.5 48 0 45 0 18 344.31

Lee, Yejine 80 0 22 357.5 31 284.48 37 0

Crum, Quinn T 24 346.5 135 0 66 0 28 294.41

Horsley, Asherah 42 0 59 0 25 314.96 23.5 316.865

Novoseltseva, Anna 71 0 15 555.5 np 0 65.5 0

Koo, Haley B 59 0 16 550 63 0 72 0

Nott, Adi M np 0 np 0 np 0 13 513.97

Yaroshenko, Karina 37 0 83 0 52 0 14 508.98

Hung, Juliana np 0 49 0 16 508 np 0

Chusid, Renata, (Renata, Chusid) 46 0 42 0 82 0 16 499

Lee, Annora Y 52 0 19 374 53.5 0 43 0

Flanagan, Catherine H 19 374 76 0 56.5 0 110.5 0

Banin, Isabelle J 25 341 np 0 68 0 np 0

Tan, Elisha 56 0 35 0 20 340.36 44 0

Weintraub, Rei H 26 335.5 55.5 0 102 0 np 0

Koo, Rachel np 0 26 335.5 59 0 118 0

Knight, Skylar np 0 68 0 22 330.2 62 0

Gong, Christina S 74 0 114 0 23 325.12 106 0

Wang, Karina X 77 0 29 319 80 0 85 0

Mandour, Sophia M 91 0 32 302.5 43 0 42 0

Hao, Alicia 86 0 51 0 35 0 27 299.4

Thompson, Julia T 36 0 94 0 29 294.64 77 0

Lau, Sydnee np 0 138.5 0 np 0 31 279.44

Marotta, Veronica np 0 164 0 32 279.4 82 0

# = Junior



 2018-2019 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Women's Foil

INT'L RESULTS World Cups
Alger 

ALG 

SF=2 11/24/18

Katowice 

POL SF=2 1/11/19

St-Maur 

FRA 

SF=2 1/26/19

Tauberbisc

hofsheim 

GER SF=2 4/28/18

2/10/2019 PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Kiefer, Lee O 17 840 3 2040 17 840 3 2040

Dubrovich, Jacqueline 15 1212 30 660 12 1248 15 1212

Ross, Nicole 38 279 35 282 19 816 18 828

Prescod, Nzingha E 39 278 36 281 20 804 111 0

Lu, Margaret L.c. np 0 58 259 27 684 42 275

Blow, Iman A 64 253 47 270 28 676 56 261

Zeiss, Madison E 58 259 104 0 60 257 24 756

Tieu, May L np 0 45 272 48 269 np 0

Weintraub, Maia M 80 0 29 668 np 0 70 0

Devore, Delphine P np 0 67 0 41 276 np 0

Pustilnik, Nicole np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Scruggs, Lauren Skye np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Binder, Sylvie A 67 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Deschner, Stefani K np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Partridge, Morgan K 68 0 np 0 64 253 129 0

Tan, Helen np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Massialas, Sabrina C 117 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Martos, Sara Ann np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Laffey, Jessie S np 0 np 0 152 0 np 0

Marinelli, Ever np 0 133 0 55 262 117 0

Cho, Sabrina N np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhou, Emme np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Viqueira, Samantha M 99 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhang, Rachel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lam, Justina np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ahn, Gabriella np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kleiner, Elyssa R 94 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hunt, Tarleton Q np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Luong, Paige K np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chen, Alyssa J np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Rhodes, Zander np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Morgan A np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Stamos, Maria np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Yejine np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Crum, Quinn T np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Horsley, Asherah np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Novoseltseva, Anna np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Koo, Haley B np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Nott, Adi M np 0 np 0 np 0 149 0

Yaroshenko, Karina np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hung, Juliana np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chusid, Renata, (Renata, Chusid)np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Annora Y np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Flanagan, Catherine H np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Banin, Isabelle J np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Tan, Elisha np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Weintraub, Rei H np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Koo, Rachel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Knight, Skylar np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Gong, Christina S np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Karina X np 0 np 0 np 0 80 0

Mandour, Sophia M np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hao, Alicia np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Thompson, Julia T np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lau, Sydnee np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Marotta, Veronica np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

# = Junior



 2018-2019 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Women's Foil

INT'L RESULTS as of:  2/10/2019

Turin ITA 

SF=2 2/9/19

Shanghai 

CHN 

SF=2 5/19/18

Wuxi 

CHN 

SF=2 7/22/18

2/10/2019 PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Kiefer, Lee O 9 1284 33 284 6 1668

Dubrovich, Jacqueline 37 280 8 1644 np 0

Ross, Nicole 13 1236 10 1272 12 1248

Prescod, Nzingha E 12 1248 48 269 8 1644

Lu, Margaret L.c. 38 279 41 276 36 0

Blow, Iman A np 0 22 780 np 0

Zeiss, Madison E 64 253 np 0 np 0

Tieu, May L np 0 np 0 np 0

Weintraub, Maia M 53 264 np 0 np 0

Devore, Delphine P 60 257 np 0 np 0

Pustilnik, Nicole 25 700 np 0 np 0

Scruggs, Lauren Skye 98 0 np 0 np 0

Binder, Sylvie A np 0 np 0 np 0

Deschner, Stefani K 138 0 np 0 np 0

Partridge, Morgan K np 0 93 0 np 0

Tan, Helen 93 0 np 0 np 0

Massialas, Sabrina C np 0 np 0 np 0

Martos, Sara Ann np 0 np 0 np 0

Laffey, Jessie S np 0 75 0 np 0

Marinelli, Ever np 0 np 0 np 0

Cho, Sabrina N np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhou, Emme np 0 np 0 np 0

Viqueira, Samantha M np 0 120 0 np 0

Zhang, Rachel np 0 np 0 np 0

Lam, Justina np 0 np 0 np 0

Ahn, Gabriella np 0 np 0 np 0

Kleiner, Elyssa R np 0 np 0 np 0

Hunt, Tarleton Q np 0 np 0 np 0

Luong, Paige K np 0 np 0 np 0

Chen, Alyssa J np 0 np 0 np 0

Rhodes, Zander np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Morgan A np 0 np 0 np 0

Stamos, Maria np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Yejine np 0 np 0 np 0

Crum, Quinn T np 0 np 0 np 0

Horsley, Asherah np 0 np 0 np 0

Novoseltseva, Anna np 0 np 0 np 0

Koo, Haley B np 0 np 0 np 0

Nott, Adi M np 0 119 0 np 0

Yaroshenko, Karina np 0 np 0 np 0

Hung, Juliana np 0 np 0 np 0

Chusid, Renata, (Renata, Chusid)np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Annora Y np 0 np 0 np 0

Flanagan, Catherine H np 0 np 0 np 0

Banin, Isabelle J np 0 np 0 np 0

Tan, Elisha np 0 np 0 np 0

Weintraub, Rei H np 0 np 0 np 0

Koo, Rachel np 0 np 0 np 0

Knight, Skylar np 0 np 0 np 0

Gong, Christina S np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Karina X np 0 np 0 np 0

Mandour, Sophia M np 0 np 0 np 0

Hao, Alicia np 0 np 0 np 0

Thompson, Julia T np 0 np 0 np 0

Lau, Sydnee np 0 np 0 np 0

Marotta, Veronica np 0 np 0 np 0

Worlds

# = Junior


